Docket No.: 35792-CNT

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORU	DATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERCE ademark Office
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	ATENTS			Patent and Tr	adellianc Olloo
PONTEVOS	_	• •			
Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office: Pl	ease record the attac	hed original de	ocuments or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): SCHEMM, Jerry	2.	Name and address ame: Hopkins Man ddress: 428 Peyton	ufacturing C	party (100).	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	3 🛛 No	P.O. Box 1			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name C	ity: Emporia	State/l	Prov.: Kansas	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of the Change		country: USA			
Execution Date: August 1, 2005		dditional name(s) & add			⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a ne Patent Application No. Filing date 11/141,570 05/31/2005		B. Patent N			11141570
Add	ditional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications	and patents invo	lved: 1 60
Name: Thomas B. Luebbering		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$	8
Registration No. 37,874 Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Kansas City State/Prov. Country: USA ZIP: 64108	.: <u>MO</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Country: USA ZIP: 6410	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Output Description:			Tedt and any	attached copy is	
Thomas B. Luebbering Name of Person Signing	0	Signature		5 Date	
Total number of p	ages including cove	r sheet, attachments, an	id document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jerry Schemm, of 2333 Hillcrest Drive, Emporia, Kansas 66801, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TORSION DEVICE,

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/141,570, filed 05/31/2005; and

WHEREAS, HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 428 Peyton, P.O. Box 1157, Emporia, KS 66801-1157, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jerry Schemm, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Docket No. 35792-CNT;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 016624 FRAME: 0070

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this / day of <u>August</u>, 20<u>05</u>.

Derry Schemm

STATE OF Kansas)

COUNTY OF Barton)

On this _/ St day of _August____, 2005, before me personally appeared Jerry Schemm, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Judith C Knybarn Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/09/2005